
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005528-2026 

Contract

Privacy for All- 25/26 Batch One

London Fire Brigade

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2026/S 000-005528
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-060ba8  
Published 21 January 2026, 5:30pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

London Fire Brigade

London Fire Brigade Various Fire Stations

London

SE1 0LL

Email

LCP@haringey.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKI43 - Haringey and Islington

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005528-2026
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005528-2026
mailto:LCP@haringey.gov.uk


Page 2 to 5

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://londonconstructionprogramme.co.uk/homepage

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Privacy for All- 25/26 Batch One

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45216121 - Fire station construction work

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

To provide gender neutral facilities at 6 Fire Stations across our estate. The existing
designs are at RIBA stage 2-3 and provide a good level of detail to specify the
requirements.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

https://londonconstructionprogramme.co.uk/homepage


Page 3 to 5

Value excluding VAT: £989,101.54

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI - London

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

To provide gender neutral facilities at 6 Fire Stations across our estate. The existing
designs are at RIBA stage 2-3 and provide a good level of detail to specify the
requirements.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 50

Price - Weighting: 50 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2019/S 120-292957

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:292957-2019:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 4 to 5

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

7 October 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 6 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Thomas Sinden Ltd

Romford

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

03308698

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £989,101.54



Page 5 to 5

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

London Borough of Haringey

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-24T06:35:22+0000
	TCPDF




